
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 450 BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES 14' 37'' POLITECNICA 0,000
2 521 SONIA FONDEVILA CASTRO 15' 10'' COMPLUTENSE 2,099
3 534 ELENA ESTEBAN ANDRES 15' 31'' COMPLUTENSE 3,792
4 477 CLARA VIÑARAS OTEO 16' 11'' REY JUAN CARLOS 6,132
5 547 ESTIBALIZ ETXABURU LEKUBE 16' 13'' COMPLUTENSE 7,198
6 446 AURORA SEJAS LUENGO 16' 23'' POLITECNICA 8,528
7 533 ANAIS DOÑORO GALLARDO 16' 51'' COMPLUTENSE 10,462
8 432 ANA GAJATE GONZALEZ 17' 48'' EUROPEA 13,363
9 438 VICTORIA PINTO IZQUIERDO 18' 07'' EUROPEA 15,000
10 553 ROCIO RODRIGUEZ VALLEJO 18' 08'' CAMILO JOSE CELA 16,033
11 579 CELIA CUEVAS SIMON 18' 25'' COMPLUTENSE 17,594
12 526 LUCIA FERNANDEZ MONTOYA 18' 26'' COMPLUTENSE 18,627
13 317 ISABEL RODRIGUEZ COSTA 18' 55'' ALCALA 20,594
14 517 LAURA TEJEDOR FUENTES 19' 15'' COMPLUTENSE 22,264
15 535 PILAR AYALA JIMENO 19' 24'' CAMILO JOSE CELA 23,561
16 427 ALMUDENA DELGADO MARCHANTE 19' 28'' EUROPEA 24,693
17 447 IRENE ALVAREZ GONZALEZ 19' 29'' AUTONOMA 25,726
18 538 VIRGINIA MACIAN COLET 20' 59'' POLITECNICA 29,726
19 544 CELIA GARCIA GARZON 21' 02'' EUROPEA 30,825
20 528 MARTA BARRILERO GIL 21' 04'' POLITECNICA 31,891
21 471 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 21' 05'' REY JUAN CARLOS 32,924
22 532 ANA BLANCO RODRIGUEZ 21' 26'' POLITECNICA 34,627
23 570 TANIA FENOLLAR GALLEGO 21' 29'' COMPLUTENSE 35,726
24 565 CARMEN LASTRES REDONDO 21' 31'' POLITECNICA 36,792
25 454 ROCIO IBAÑEZ DEL CASTILLO 22' 46'' AUTONOMA 40,297
26 531 AUREA POSTIGO POSTIGO 23' 39'' EUROPEA 43,066
27 589 BEATRIZ DIAZ-CONCHA RUIZ DE LIRA 23' 39'' CARLOS III 44,066
28 426 LAURA CALDERON SANCHEZ 23' 52'' EUROPEA 45,495
29 440 ISABEL SANCHEZ DIAZ 24' 48'' EUROPEA 48,363
30 515 MONICA GARCIA NEBREDA 26' 09'' REY JUAN CARLOS 52,066
31 436 MARIA GOMEZ CRUZ 28' 11'' EUROPEA 57,132
32 541 SASKYA MOSQUERA LOGROÑO 29' 06'' COMPLUTENSE 59,957
33 423 IRENE ARJONA ALVAREZ 33' 47'' EUROPEA 70,330
34 542 ALICIA DAZA CASTILLO 34' 33'' COMPLUTENSE 72,858

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
2 521 SONIA FONDEVILA CASTRO 15' 10'' COMPLUTENSE
3 534 ELENA ESTEBAN ANDRES 15' 31'' COMPLUTENSE
5 547 ESTIBALIZ ETXABURU LEKUBE 16' 13'' COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 450 BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES 14' 37'' POLITECNICA
6 446 AURORA SEJAS LUENGO 16' 23'' POLITECNICA
18 538 VIRGINIA MACIAN COLET 20' 59'' POLITECNICA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
8 432 ANA GAJATE GONZALEZ 17' 48'' EUROPEA
9 438 VICTORIA PINTO IZQUIERDO 18' 07'' EUROPEA
16 427 ALMUDENA DELGADO MARCHANTE 19' 28'' EUROPEA
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1ª UNIVERSIDAD COMPLUTENSE, 10 PUNTOS

2ª UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA, 25 PUNTOS

3ª UNIVERSIDAD EUROPEA, 33 PUNTOS
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PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
4 477 CLARA VIÑARAS OTEO 16' 11'' REY JUAN CARLOS
21 471 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 21' 05'' REY JUAN CARLOS
30 515 MONICA GARCIA NEBREDA 26' 09'' REY JUAN CARLOS

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD RITMO
1 450 BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES 14' 37'' POLITECNICA  3' 44''
2 521 SONIA FONDEVILA CASTRO 15' 10'' COMPLUTENSE  3' 53''
3 534 ELENA ESTEBAN ANDRES 15' 31'' COMPLUTENSE  3' 58''
4 39 PILAR ARIAS NIETO 15' 33'' INDEPENDIENTES  3' 59''
5 243 ISABEL MARTINEZ GASCO 15' 54'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 04''
6 3 SANDRA MARQUEZ BURDALLO 16' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 06''
7 477 CLARA VIÑARAS OTEO 16' 11'' REY JUAN CARLOS  4' 08''
8 547 ESTIBALIZ ETXABURU LEKUBE 16' 13'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 09''
9 572 ADRIANA CHARRY OSSA 16' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 11''
10 446 AURORA SEJAS LUENGO 16' 23'' POLITECNICA  4' 12''
11 398 VANESSA DEL RIO MARTIN 16' 44'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 17''
12 533 ANAIS DOÑORO GALLARDO 16' 51'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 19''
13 432 ANA GAJATE GONZALEZ 17' 48'' EUROPEA  4' 33''
14 21 MAGDALENA ALMAGRO NAVARRO 17' 59'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 36''
15 438 VICTORIA PINTO IZQUIERDO 18' 07'' EUROPEA  4' 38''
16 553 ROCIO RODRIGUEZ VALLEJO 18' 08'' CAMILO JOSE CELA  4' 38''
17 147 NATALIA GALVE ROPERH 18' 16'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 41''
18 579 CELIA CUEVAS SIMON 18' 25'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 43''
19 526 LUCIA FERNANDEZ MONTOYA 18' 26'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 43''
20 173 ANA BEATRIZ GOMEZ CUENCA 18' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 45''
21 317 ISABEL RODRIGUEZ COSTA 18' 55'' ALCALA  4' 51''
22 517 LAURA TEJEDOR FUENTES 19' 15'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 56''
23 101 NIEVES DE ANTONIO ANTON 19' 21'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 57''
24 203 ROSARIO JUAREZ JIMENEZ 19' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 57''
25 535 PILAR AYALA JIMENO 19' 24'' CAMILO JOSE CELA  4' 58''
26 263 EVA MORAL PEDRERO 19' 26'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 58''
27 427 ALMUDENA DELGADO MARCHANTE 19' 28'' EUROPEA  4' 59''
28 447 IRENE ALVAREZ GONZALEZ 19' 29'' AUTONOMA  4' 59''
29 189 AROA GONZALEZ MAGDALENO 19' 50'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 05''
30 2 SARA LORENZO GARCIA 20' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 07''
31 46 RAQUEL BALDELLOU AGUILAR 20' 06'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 09''
32 186 SANDRA GONZALEZ GIL 20' 13'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 11''
33 53 LARA BARRIO LOPEZ 20' 15'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 11''
34 376 REYES TUDURI FERNANDEZ-NESPRAL 20' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 13''
35 272 MARI CRUZ MUÑOZ RODRIGUEZ 20' 23'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 13''
36 324 LETICIA ROLDAN SALIDO 20' 30'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 15''
37 123 ANA DOMINGUEZ RAMOS 20' 43'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 18''
38 576 STOFELINA DE BLOK 20' 44'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 18''
39 396 LAURA ZAMORA ALCAÑIZ 20' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 20''
40 538 VIRGINIA MACIAN COLET 20' 59'' POLITECNICA  5' 22''
41 544 CELIA GARCIA GARZON 21' 02'' EUROPEA  5' 23''
42 528 MARTA BARRILERO GIL 21' 04'' POLITECNICA  5' 24''
43 471 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 21' 05'' REY JUAN CARLOS  5' 24''
44 165 ROSARIO GARRIDO MARTINEZ 21' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 25''
45 284 MERCEDES PALLARES BARRIENTOS 21' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 27''
46 532 ANA BLANCO RODRIGUEZ 21' 26'' POLITECNICA  5' 29''
47 570 TANIA FENOLLAR GALLEGO 21' 29'' COMPLUTENSE  5' 30''
48 565 CARMEN LASTRES REDONDO 21' 31'' POLITECNICA  5' 31''
49 63 LILIANA BOIU 21' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 32''
50 327 MARIA TERESA RUANO ARRIAGADA 21' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 32''
51 368 MARIBEL TAHONA CRESPO 21' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 32''
52 68 SONIA CALDERON MORALES 21' 37'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 32''
53 159 OLIVIA GARCIA MANZANO 22' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 38''
54 156 ENCARNACION GARCIA LAPUERTA 22' 06'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 40''
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55 503 MARIA ALICIA GOMEZ FAJARDO 22' 06'' UNED  5' 40''
56 268 OLGA MUÑOZ AGUILA 22' 09'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 40''
57 347 MERCEDES SANCHEZ GARCIA 22' 09'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 40''
58 133 PATRICIA FERNANDEZ GARCIA 22' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 41''
59 321 MARIA JOSE RODRIGUEZ LARGACHA 22' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 43''
60 231 RAQUEL MARCHAMALO SANCHEZ 22' 20'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 43''
61 548 JOSEFA LINDE GARCIA 22' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 47''
62 298 PATRICIA PEREZ PASCUAL 22' 38'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 48''
63 26 CRISTINA ALVAREZ BERINGOLA 22' 38'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 48''
64 478 CHARO LOPEZ CHACON 22' 39'' UNED  5' 48''
65 227 BEGOÑA MAGANTO INIESTA 22' 40'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 48''
66 454 ROCIO IBAÑEZ DEL CASTILLO 22' 46'' AUTONOMA  5' 50''
67 238 CARMEN MARTIN JIMENEZ 22' 48'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 50''
68 240 SAGRARIO MARTIN TEJADO 23' 09'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 56''
69 73 MARIA CAPILLA LARA 23' 11'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 56''
70 531 AUREA POSTIGO POSTIGO 23' 39'' EUROPEA  6' 03''
71 589 BEATRIZ DIAZ-CONCHA RUIZ DE LIRA 23' 39'' CARLOS III  6' 03''
72 426 LAURA CALDERON SANCHEZ 23' 52'' EUROPEA  6' 07''
73 1 FRANCHESCA RECIO MATEO 24' 04'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 10''
74 57 RAQUEL BENITO MARTIN 24' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 11''
75 166 SILVIA GATON DIAZ 24' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 11''
76 119 MARIA DEL MAR DIAZ MARTIN 24' 10'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 11''
77 141 CARMEN FERNANDEZ VIEJO 24' 31'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 17''
78 169 ROSARIO GIL MATEO 24' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 17''
79 440 ISABEL SANCHEZ DIAZ 24' 48'' EUROPEA  6' 21''
80 55 MARINA BASTARRECHE ALCALA 25' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 33''
81 515 MONICA GARCIA NEBREDA 26' 09'' REY JUAN CARLOS  6' 42''
82 198 BEATRIZ HIGUERA MARTIN 26' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 43''
83 111 NATALIA DELGADO GUMIEL 26' 13'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 43''
84 436 MARIA GOMEZ CRUZ 28' 11'' EUROPEA  7' 13''
85 541 SASKYA MOSQUERA LOGROÑO 29' 06'' COMPLUTENSE  7' 27''
86 423 IRENE ARJONA ALVAREZ 33' 47'' EUROPEA  8' 39''
87 542 ALICIA DAZA CASTILLO 34' 33'' COMPLUTENSE  8' 51''
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